Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No.: 15540-028001 Client's Ref. No.: 26210; Trumpf: 18.00385; DS08223

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documer	ıt(s) or copy(ies).
1. Name of conveying party:	2. Name and address of receiving party:
Rainer Flaig	TRUMPF LASER GmbH + Co. KG
	Aichhalder Strasse 39
Additional name(s) attached?  Yes No	78713 Schramberg
3. Nature of conveyance:	Germany
Assignment     Merger	
C Security Agreement	
<ul> <li>Change of Name</li> <li>Other: To correct name of Assignor from "Ranier" to</li> </ul>	
Rainer and Assignee address from "Aichalder" to Alchhalder	
Execution Date: December 1, 2004	Additional names/addresses attached? D Yes 🗵 No
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s);</li> </ol>	
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution	date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B: Patent No(s).:
10/892, <b>399</b>	
Additional numbers at	ttached? D Yes I No
<ol><li>Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed;</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1
DAVID L. SCHULER	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40
Fish & Richardson P.C. 225 Franklin Street	口 Enclosed 函 Authorized to charge Deposit Account.
Boston, MA 02110	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050
	Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge an	d belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and
any attached copy is a true copy of the original document	nt.
	1
David L. Schuler	2 l n = 1 - l = 1
Reg. No. 51,190	<u>141 _ 2/15/06</u>
Name of Person Signature	Date 1
	otal number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document:
<u>_</u>	trai unimer or hages moroning coversition, and such and assumeries

21224757.doc

CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION BY FACSIMILE

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and Trademark Office on the date indicated below.

indicated below. (dh Matthew G. Doherty February 15, 2006 Typed Name of Person Signing Certificate PATENT Signature Date of Transmission REEL: 017263 FRAME: 0211

700244166

	DSON_6175428906 NO. 6905 P. 3
in hola	
TOTE (FCAN	Substitute Form PTO-1595 
	02-03-2005 j210; Trumpf: 18.00385; D\$08223
	102932748
Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached origit.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	TRUMPF LASER GmbH + Co. KG
Ranier Flaig	Aichalder Str. 39
Additional name(s) attached? D Yes 🖻 No	78713 Schramberg
3. Nature of conveyance:	Germany
I Assignment □ Merger	
Security Agreement	
☐ Change of Name □ Other:	
Execution Date: 12/1/04	Additional names/addresses attached? 🛛 Yes 🗷 No
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> <li>If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution</li> </ol>	tion date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B: Patent No(s).:
10/892,399	∣ şattached? ⊡ Yes 12 No
5. Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning	
document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1
MARK R.W. BELLERMANN	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40
Fish & Richardson P.C.	Enclosed
1425 K Street, N.W.	Authorized to charge Deposit Account.
11th Floor Washington, DC 20005-3500	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050
Waamington, Do 2000-0000	Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.
DO NOT I	JSE THIS SPACE
bonord	
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge a	and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and
any attached copy is a true copy of the original docum	
Mark R.W. Bellermann ////	Mall Haller
Reg. No. 47,419	Jall 1/26/05
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date
	Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 2
40264214.doc	
λ	
)	
005 DBYRNE 00000083 10892399	
021 40.00 DP	
/	
- /	
·	

PATENT REEL: 017263 FRAME: 0212 leanced 12/12/2804

Attorney Docket No: 15540-028001

## ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, I, Rainer Flaig, of Eschbachstrasse 33, D-78664 Eschbronn, GERMANY; hereby assigns to TRUMPF LASER GMBH + CO. KG, a GERMAN corporation, having a place of business at Aichalder Str. 39, 78713 Schramberg, Germany, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by me, entitled MONITORING AN OPTICAL ELEMENT OF A LASER PROCESSING MACHINE, filed July 15, 2004, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 10/892.399; this assignment including said application and any continuations or divisionals thereof, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application-under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for me and my respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignce may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

1.12.2004

Signature witnessed by:

St The chapter 2004

Date

WITNESS:	UK Byman
Printed Name:	LITE RYMSA
Address:	Kirschblitenway 3
	70569 Stutiont
	2
	PATENT
	REEL: 017263 FRAME: 0213

FEB. 15. 2006 2:19PM

## (2) -FISH&RICHARDSON\_6175428906

NO. 6905 P.



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

JULY 01, 2005

ANG 0 2 2005

PTAS



MARK R.W. BELLERMANN FISH & RICHARDSON P.C. 1425 K STREET, N.W. 11TH FLOOR WASHINGTON, DC 20005-3500

## UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES DIVISION, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 01/26/2005

REEL/FRAME: 016210/0759 NUMBER OF PAGES: 2

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS). DOCKET NUMBER: 15540-028001

ASSIGNOR: FLAIG, RAINER RAINER

DOC DATE: 12/01/2004

- AICHHALDER

ASSIGNEE:

TRUMPF LASER GMBH + CO. KG AICHALDER STR. 39 78713 SCHRAMBERG, GERMANY

SERIAL NUMBER: 10892399 PATENT NUMBER:

FILING DATE: 07/16/2004 ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: MONITORING AN OPTICAL ELEMENT OF A PROCESSING HEAD OF A MACHINE FOR THERMAL PROCESSING OF A WORKPIECE

· -- ,

.

i L

. .

۰.

•

,

.

.

. 016210/0759 PAGE 2

SHAREILL COLES, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

> PATENT REEL: 017263 FRAME: 0215

**RECORDED: 02/15/2006** 

.